
 

MEETINGS 

 

LEAGUE MEMBERS MEETINGS 

It is the responsibility of the club and those members of the club involved with The Notts youth Football League, to 
ensure that a member of the club or team participating in the league, are present and representing your club at all 
league members meetings, to listen, bring any points of view to the floor for discussion and return to the club with any 
information discussed or handed out during the course of the meeting. 

The venue and dates of these meetings is quite clearly published below, they are also published on our website, on the 
Full-Time website, on our Facebook page a week before the meeting and will be sent out via our WhatsApp news feed 
in advance of the meeting. 

Meetings Venue 

The Stadium Leisure & Premier Steak House, 190 Nottingham Road, New Basford, Nottingham, NG5 1EG. 

Commencing from 7:30pm 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 - League Members Meeting (Team Sheet Book Collection) 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 - League Members Meeting - online meeting via MS Teams 

Tuesday 3rd December 2025 - League Members Meeting - online meeting via MS Teams 

Tuesday 3rd February 2026 - League Members Meeting - online meeting via MS Teams 

Tuesday 7th April 2026 - League Members Meeting - online meeting via MS Teams 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 - Meeting with New Teams & Clubs only for 2026-27 Season - In Person Meeting 

Tuesday 9th June 2026 - Annual General Meeting - online meeting via MS Teams 

Please ensure your club is represented at every meeting, failure to do this will incur a statutory fine. 

Regulation 3. MEETINGS 

League meetings shall be held bi-monthly at which each Club must be represented. Any Club not represented shall be fined a 

minimum of £20.00 plus a £5.00 administration fee. 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEETINGS 

The management committee meet monthly during the course of the season, should you wish to submit any issues or 
concerns you wish them to discuss, you must please put in writing and send it to the league secretary to receive at least 
seven days (minimum) before the management committee meeting. 

Management Committee Meeting Dates 

Thursday 28th August 2025 Wednesday 7th January 2026 

Wednesday 1st October 2025 Wednesday 28th January 2026 

Wednesday 29th October 2025 Wednesday 25th February 2026 

Wednesday 26th November 2025 Wednesday 25th March 2026 

 Wednesday 29th April 2026 

 Wednesday 27th May 2026 

 

 


